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-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2022

Dollars in Thousands

Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue
Advertising Revenue
Other Transportation Revenue
Non-Transportation Revenue
Total Operating Revenue
Non-Operating Revenue
Federal Funding (5307/5337)
HRRTF Funding
State Funding
Local Funding

Total Non-Operating Revenue
TOTAL REVENUE

Personnel Services
Contract Services
Materials & Supplies

Gas & Diesel

Contractor's Fuel Usage

Utilities

Casualties & Liabilities
Purchased Transportation
Other Miscellaneous Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSE

SURPLUS (DEFICIT)

Annual
Budget

$ 8,442.0
1,075.0
2,335.0

60.0
11,912.0

22,053.7

5,730.1
21,4383
44,696.1
93,918.3

$ 105,830.2

$ 67,463.2
13,812.3
5,460.0
3,984.7

597.3

1,098.8
3,794.4
79557
1,663.9

$ 105,830.2

Line of Credit balance as of April 30, 2022, is $0

$

Budget

703.5
89.6
194.6
5.0
992.7

1,837.8

477.5
1,786.5
3,724.7
7,826.5
8,819.2

56435
1,245.1
4811
3321
49.8
721
316.5
6171
161.8
8,819.2

Month to Date
Actual Variance
$ 6088 $ (94.7) (13.5)
120.1 30.5 34.0
203.5 9.0 46
16.9 119 238.0
949.3 (43.3) 4.4)
(327.3) (2,165.1) (117.8)
264.8 (212.7) (44.5)
3,904.6 2,118.1 118.6
3,724.7 - -
7,566.9 (259.7) (3.3)
$ 85162 §$ (303.0)
$ 51243 § 4192 76
940.8 304.4 244
302.3 178.9 37.2
298.0 341 10.3
429 6.9 13.8
74.8 (2.7) (3.8)
335.0 (18.5) (5.8)
687.3 (70.2) (11.4)
107.6 54.2 335
$ 79129 $ 9063
$ 603.3

CRRSSA balance available through April 30, 2022, expenses: $7,770,694
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Budget

$ 70350
895.8
1,945.8

50.0

9,926.6

18,378.1

4,775.1
17,865.3
37,246.8
78,265.2

$ 88,1918

$ 56,388.2
11,179.0
4,557.3
3,320.6
4977

954 .6
3,161.3
6,771.4
1,361.7

$ 88,191.8

April 2022

Year to Date

Actual

$ 6,707.4
976.4
2,024.8

701

9,778.8

14,3211

2,900.9
21,934.5
37,246.8
76,403.2

$ 86,182.1

$ 552193
8,402.2
3,867.0
3,412.6

427.8

908.4
3,479.6
5,476.0
1,106.3

$ 82,2994
$ 3,882.8

Variance

$ (327.6)
80.6

79.0

20.1
(147.8)

(4,057.0)

(1,874.2)
4,069.2

(1,862.0)
$ (2,009.8)

$ 1,168.9
2,776.8
690.3
(92.1)
69.9

46.2
(318.3)
1,295.3
2554

$ 58925

(4.7)
9.0
4.1

40.3

(1.5)

(22.1)

(39.2)
228

2.1
24.8
15.1
(2.8)
14.0
48
(10.1)
19.1
18.8
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-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS April 2022

MAX, PCS, 15-MINUTE INCREMENT

FISCAL YEAR 2022 Annual Month to Date Year to Date
| Dollars in Thousands Budget Budget Actual Variance Budget Actual Variance
Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue $ 6111 § 59 § 367 $ (143 (280)% $§ 5093 § 335.5 $ (1738)  (341)%
RTS Program 5,730.1 4715 264.8 (2127)  (445) % 4,775.1 2,900.9 (18742)  (39.2) %
TOTAL REVENUE $ 63413 § 5284 § 3016 § (226.9) $ 52844 § 32363 $ (2,047.9)
Personnel Senvices $ 48110 § 4009 § 2314 § 1695 423 % $ 40091 §  2,489.7 $ 15194 379 %
Contract Services 644.0 53.7 323 214 399 % 536.7 291.2 2455 457 %
Materials & Supplies 699.4 58.3 213 31.0 532 % 582.8 340.0 2427 416 %
Utilities 48.7 4.1 1.7 24 58.9 % 406 20.2 20.3 501 %
Casualties & Liabilities 138.2 115 9.0 25 219 % 115.1 95.1 20.0 174 %
TOTAL EXPENSE $ 63413 § 5284 § 3016 § 2269 $ 52844 § 32363 $ 2,0479
SURPLUS (DEFICIT) $ - $ -
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T
Non-Operating COVID Revenue and Expenses Apr 2022

Dollars in Thousands

Month to Date  Year to Date

Federal Funding (5307/5337) $ 3260 $ 2,035.2
Total Non-Operating Revenue $ 3260 $ 2,035.2
Personnel Services $ 1.3 $ 457.2
Contract Services 26.6 1,002.8
Materials & Supplies - 21.7
Other Miscellaneous Expenses 298.1 553.6
Total Non-Operating Expense $ 3260 $ 2,035.2
SURPLUS (DEHACIT) $ - $ -
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OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS April 2022
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YEAR-TO-DATE

April 2022

FISCAL YEAR 2022 ACTUAL ACTUAL VARIANCE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET NON-LOCALITY gelo]'kolR[p7:y)>} +/(-)

REVENUE

Passenger Revenue S 7,035.0 S 458.8 B 6,707.4 I (327.6)
Advertising Revenue S 895.8 S 59.5 BS 976.4 IS 80.6
Other Transportation Revenue S 1,945.7 S 2,024.8 B 2,024.8 I 79.1
Non-Transportation Revenue S 50.0 S 24.4 B 70.1 @S 20.1
Federal Funding (PM 5307/5337) S 18,378.1 S - S 14,321.1 @S (4,057.0)
HRRTF! S 4,775.1 S 2,900.9 B 2,900.9 IS (1,874.2)
State Funding S 17,865.3 S - S 21,934.5 I 4,069.2
Local Funding S 37,246.8 S - S 37,246.8 IS -
TOTAL REVENUE: $88,191.8 S 5,468.4 IS 86,182.0 I (2,009.8)
EXPENSE

Personnel Services S 56,388.2 S 3,617.6 B 55,219.3 IS 1,168.9
Services $ 11,179.0 S 550.5 B 8,402.3 IS 2,776.7
Materials & Supplies S 8,375.6 S 504.9 B 7,707.2 IS 668.4
Utilities S 954.6 S 59.5 B 908.4 IS 46.2
Casualties & Liabilities $ 3,161.3 S 227.9 B 3,479.6 IS (318.3)
Purchased Transportation S 6,771.4 S 358.8 B 5,476.1 IS 1,295.3
Other Miscellaneous Expenses S 1,361.7 S 72.5 B 1,106.3 I 255.4
TOTAL EXPENSE: $88,191.8 S 5,391.7 BS 82,299.2 IS 5,892.6
BUDGET STATUS TO DATEZ: S - S 76.7 3,882.8 IS 3,882.8

-
OPERATING CROSSWALK

1. Hampton Roads Regional Transit Funding for MAX, PCS and 15-minute increment.
2. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION April 2022
TOTAL LOCALITY
FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE
Locality Operating Share S44696.1 S 37,246.8 S$37,246.8 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 76767 S 6,397.4 S 6,2486 S (148.8)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: $52,372.8 S$43,644.2 S$43,4954 S (148.8)
Plus: Federal Aid §22,053.7 S$18,378.0 S$14,321.1 S (4,056.9)
State Aid $21,4383 $17,865.3 $21,9345 S 4,069.2

Total Revenue Contribution: $95,864.8 $798875 $79751.0 S (136.5)
Operating Expenses: $95,864.8 S 79,887.5 §$759449 S (3,942.6)

Locality Budget Status to Date': $3,806.1
KPI

Farebox Recovery: 8.0% 8.2%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.8%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.

Draft Financial Statement
;



LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

FISCAL YEAR 2022

(Dollars in Thousands)

Locality Operating Share
Plus: Local Farebox
Locality Share - Sub-Total:

Plus: Federal Aid
State Aid
Total Revenue Contribution:

Operating Expenses:

Locality Budget Status to Date:
KPI

Farebox Recovery:
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.

April 2022
CHESAPEAKE
ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE
$2,6843 $2237.0 $2,237.0 S -
$ 4159 $ 3466 $ 3152 S  (31.4)
$3,100.2 $2,583.6 $25522 $  (31.4)
$1,552.6 $1,293.8 $1,3924 $ 98.6
$1,304.2 $1,086.8 $1,411.8 $  325.0
$5957.0 $4,964.2 $53564 $  392.2
$5957.0 $4,964.2 $4,9760 $ 11.8
S 380.4
7.0% 6.3%
6.3%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION April 2022

1.

HAMPTON
FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 4,648.3 53,8736 $3,873.6
Plus: Local Farebox S 8149 S 679.1 S 5744 S (104.7)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 5,463.2 S$4,552.7 S$4,4480 S (104.7)
Plus: Federal Aid S 2,512.4 $2,093.6 S$1,497.6 S (596.0)

State Aid S 2,276.7 S$1,897.3 $2,2054 S 308.1
Total Revenue Contribution: $10,252.3 $8,543.6 $8,151.0 S (392.6)
Operating Expenses: §$10,252.3 $8,543.6 $7,6926 S (851.0)
Locality Budget Status to Date: $ 458.4

KPI

Farebox Recovery: 7.9% 7.5%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 6.7%

Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION

FISCAL YEAR 2022

(Dollars in Thousands)

Locality Operating Share
Plus: Local Farebox
Locality Share - Sub-Total:

Plus: Federal Aid
State Aid
Total Revenue Contribution:

Operating Expenses:

Locality Budget Status to Date':
KPI

Farebox Recovery:

Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.

April 2022
NEWPORT NEWS
ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
BUDGET | BUDGET  ACTUAL VARIANCE
$ 73744 $ 61453 $ 6,145.3 -
$ 1,4685 $ 1,223.8 $ 9722 (251.6)
$ 88429 $ 73691 $ 7,117.5 (251.6)
$ 37900 $ 3,1583 $ 2,0865 S (1,071.8)
$ 36399 $ 3,0333 $ 3,477.1 443.8
$ 16,272.8 $ 13,560.7 $ 12,681.1 (879.6)
$ 16,272.8 $ 13,560.7 $ 12,045.7 $ (1,515.0)
S 635.4
9.0% 8.1%
7.2%
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION April 2022

NORFOLK
FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL  VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share $19,408.4 S 16,173.7 S$16,173.7 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 3,3204 S 2,767.0 S 2,907.4 S 140.4
Locality Share - Sub-Total: $22,728.8 $18,940.7 $19,081.1 S 140.4
Plus: Federal Aid S 85928 S 7,160.7 S 4,826.4 S (2,334.3)

State Aid S 91102 S 7,591.8 S 92749 S 1,683.1
Total Revenue Contribution: $40,431.8 S$33,693.2 $33,182.4 S (510.8)
Operating Expenses: $40,431.8 S$33,693.2 S$31,893.3 S (1,799.9)
Locality Budget Status to Date: $ 1,289.1

KPI

Farebox Recovery: 8.2% 9.1%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 8.6%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION April 2022

PORTSMOUTH
FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET | BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE
Locality Operating Share $2,8349 $2,3624 S$2,3624 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 5143 S 4286 S 4116 S (17.0)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: $3,349.2 S$2,791.0 S$2,7740 S (17.0)
Plus: Federal Aid $1684.1 S$1403.4 51,3808 S (22.6)

State Aid $1,4155 S$1,179.6 S$1,5187 S 339.1
Total Revenue Contribution: $6,4488 S$5,3740 S$5673.5 S 299.5
Operating Expenses: $6,4488 S$5,3740 S$5,341.7 S (32.3)
Locality Budget Status to Date™: $ 331.8
KPI

Farebox Recovery: 8.0% 7.7%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.7%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION April 2022

VIRGINIA BEACH

FISCAL YEAR 2022 ANNUAL
BUDGET

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 77458 S 6,454.8 S 6,454.8 S -

Plus: Local Farebox S 1,142.7 S 952.3 S 1,067.8 S 115.5

Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 88885 S 74071 S 7,5226 S 115.5

Plus: Federal Aid S 3,921.8 S 3,268.2 S 3,1374 S (130.8)
State Aid S 3691.8 S 30765 S 40466 S 970.1

Total Revenue Contribution: $16,502.1 S 13,751.8 S 14,706.6 S 954.8

Operating Expenses: $16,502.1 S 13,751.8 S$13,995.6 S 243.8

Locality Budget Status to Date': S 711.0

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 6.9% 7.6%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.8%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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